

40 WP-27893-2011

Present: Ms. Maheswari Arika, Advocate represented
 Mr. Lakshmi Kumaran & Sridharan, Advocate for
the petitioner.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some time to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 24.03.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 18.03.2026
ANS