

63 WP No.27893-2011

Present: Mr.Chanda Sumanth, Advocate represented Mr.Lakshmi
Kumaran & Sridharan, Advocate for petitioner.

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner adjourned to 07.04.2026.

Registry to print the name of Mr.B.V.S.Chalapathi Rao, Standing Counsel
for respondents in cause list.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 31.03.2026
Ssv