

49. WP-27893-2011

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.REP.BY TERRITORY
MANAGERVSKPTM.

Vs

THE ADDL.COMMNR.OF CUSTOMS
VISAKHAPATNAM-35 & 4 OTRS.

Present: Mrs. Amrutha, Advocate representing Mr. Lakshmi
Kumaran & Mr. Sridharan, Advocates for Petitioner,
through online.

Mr. V. Gopala Krishna Gokhale, Senior Standing
Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

Learned counsel for Respondents submits that matter has been
entrusted to him yesterday itself and prays for sometime to prepare the same
and address arguments.

At request, which is not opposed, adjourned to 21.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 07.04.2026
MS