

62. WP-27893-2011

**BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. REP. BY ITS TERRITORY
MANAGER (RETAIL)**

Vs

**THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,
VISAKHAPATNAM & OTHERS.**

Present: Ms. Y. Amrutha, Advocate representing Mr. Lakshmi
Kumaran & Mr. Sridharan, Advocates for Petitioner,
through online.

Arguing counsel for Petitioner is stated to be indisposed.

At request, adjourned to 05.05.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE**

Date: 21.04.2026
IBL